

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Becky's Christmas Chocolate Cracker (mixed case) 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Becky's B.V, Distelweg 88, Amsterdam, North Holland, Netherlands, 1031 HH
Supplier Name and Address	Becky's B.V, Distelweg 88, Amsterdam, North Holland, Netherlands, 1031 HH
Ingredients	EN- Filled <b>MILK</b> chocolate. Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oils (palm, shea), cocoa butter*, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, whey powder [ <b>MILK</b> ], cocoa mass*, cocoa powder*, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavourings. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains cocoa solids: 31% minimum and <b>MILK</b> solids: 24% minimum. May contain traces of: cereals containing GLUTEN (WHEAT), NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME seeds. Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter. *Rainforest Alliance Certified. For more information: <a href="http://www.ra.org">www.ra.org</a> .

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	Bulgaria
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2319	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	0.08
Fat	34	of which saturates	19		
Carbohydrate	57	of which sugars	57		
Fibre	2.3	Protein	3.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Mini Top Iced Loaf with Toasted Marzipan Snowflake 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	White and Yellow Icing 34% [Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> , Sugar (Water, Maize Starch, Dried <b>EGG</b> White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin, Plain Caramel)], Sultanas 27% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole <b>EGG</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Marzipan (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Edible Decorations [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red), Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> , Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Natural Flavouring

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRYT PLACE
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1518	Energy (kcal)	369	Salt	0.24
Fat	6.3	of which saturates	2		
Carbohydrate	73	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	New English Teas English Breakfast Tea 10 Teabag Carton( Red Packaging) 20g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Limited, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Walkers All Butter Shortbread Festive Shapes 60g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walkers Shortbread Limited, Aberlour-On-Spey, Aberlour, Banffshire, Scotland, AB389LD
Supplier Name and Address	Walkers Shortbread Limited, Aberlour-On-Spey, Aberlour, Banffshire, Scotland, AB389LD
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (32%), sugar, salt.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to consume.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2211	Energy (kcal)	529	Salt	0.68
Fat	30	of which saturates	18.7		
Carbohydrate	58.2	of which sugars	16.5		
Fibre	2	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Pickled Village The Indulgent One Strawberry Jam 114g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MHT Foods, Unit A, Riverside End, Riverside End Industrial Estate, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE16 7PU
Supplier Name and Address	Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE16 9EE
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries (41%), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 41g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 68g per 100g.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1142	Energy (kcal)	273	Salt	0.01
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	68	of which sugars	68		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes